MESSRS:
SPECIFICATION   FOR   APPROVAL
  CUSTOMER'S  SIGNATURE:
CERAMIC CAPACITORS DISK TYPE
CT8108bY5P102K2KVB
High-voltage
CERAMIC CAPACITOR
CHIEF OF
SECTION
MANAGER
Ceramic Disc Capacitor Specification Page 1 / 5
Part Number CT8108bY5P102K2KVB
1. Applicable area
This specification is applied to Ceramic disc capacitors CT8108bY5P102K2KVB
2. Part number system
EX：  CT81------08-------b-------Y5P-------102-------K-------2KV------B
(1)    （2）  （3）  （4）   （5）  （6）   (7)    (8)
   （1）This code represents  Class 2 ceramic capacitor type
   （2）This code represents  diameter
   （3）This code represents  lead style
   （4）This code represents  temperature characteristics
   （5）This code represents  capacitance
   （6）This code represents  capacitance tolerance
   （7）This code represents  rated voltage
   （8）This coder represents  bulk or taping
             B: Bulk
             T: Taping
3. Lead style
Code Lead style
b straight crimp
4. Temperature characteristics
5. Nominal capacitance
Capacitance value are represented in digits and expressed in pico-Farad (pF). The first two digits are
significant. And the third is the number of zeros.
Example
6. Capacitance tolerance
Code capacitance tolerance
K ±10%
7. Rated voltage
Temp.char. Code Cap.change rate Oper.temp.range
B Y5P ±10% -25～+85℃
Code Nominal capacitance
102 1000pF
Code Rated voltage
2KV 2000V DC
Ceramic Disc Capacitor Specification Page 2 / 5
Part Number CT8108bY5P102K2KVB
8. Packing method: epoxy resin
9. Dimensions
10. Marking
Dmax 9.0mm
Pmax 4.0mm
Tmax 5.0mm
d±0.05 0.55mm
Lmin 25.0mm
F±1.0 5.0mm
102
2KV
Ceramic Disc Capacitor Specification Page 3 / 5
Part Number CT8108bY5P102K2KVB
11. Product of Country
China
No. Item Performance Test Method
1
1.Voltage proof
1.1.Between termination
No abnormality Test voltage: x 1.5+500V
Application time: 1-5 sec
Charge and discharge current: 50 mA or less
1.2.Between termination
and enclosure
Test voltage: x 1.5+500V
Application time: 1-5 sec
Charge and discharge current: 50 mA or less
Small metallic ball method is used
2
Insulation resistance
(I.R) Between
termination
≥10000MΩ
Test voltage: 500VDC
Application voltage: 1min±5 sec
3 Capacitance ±10% Temp. 20±2℃
Measuring voltage: 1.0Vrms max
Measuring frequency: 1KHz ±10%